506439185 01/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6485953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/13/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEPTUNE RESEARCH, LLC	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSC OPERATING COMPANY, LLC.	
Street Address:	2500 EAST T.C. JESTER BLVD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10266292
Patent Number:	10597182
Patent Number:	9096020
Patent Number:	8844464
Patent Number:	8522827
Patent Number:	7513275
Application Number:	16794818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1000

Email: idocketing@duanemorris.com, jluo@duanemorris.com,

wlcanzanese@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP
Address Line 1: 30 17TH SOUTH STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN.: IP DOCKETING & JIAZHONG LUO Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U3120-00000

PATENT REEL: 054852 FRAME: 0243

506439185

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAZHONG LUO	
SIGNATURE:	/JIAZHONG LUO/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2021	
Table All advantage of a		

Total Attachments: 3

source = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 1. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 2. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Merger-Neptune to CSCO perating Co#page 3. tifsource = Certificate of Certificate of Certificate of Certificate of Certificate of

PATENT REEL: 054852 FRAME: 0244

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEPTUNE RESEARCH, LLC", A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "CSC OPERATING COMPANY, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CSC OPERATING COMPANY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

6921432 8100M SR# 20207791889 Authentication: 203849645 Date: 10-13-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 054852 FRAME: 0245 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:41 AM 10/13/2020
FILED 11:41 AM 10/13/2020
SR 20207791889 - File Number 6921432

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

NEPTUNE RESEARCH, LLC (a Florida limited liability company) WITH AND INTO

CSC OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

In accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

CSC Operating Company, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, desiring to merge Neptune Research, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, with and into itself, pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware Code"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of formation of each constituent entity of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows: (i) CSC Operating Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") and (ii) Neptune Research, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Merger Sub").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated October 2, 2020 between the Company and Merger Sub has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent entity, in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Code.

THIRD: The name of the surviving company of the Merger is CSC Operating Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: The Merger, shall be effective upon filing.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company, 2500 East T.C. Jester Blvd., Suite 500, Houston, TX 77008.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, upon request and without cost, to any member of the constituent entities or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

PATENT REEL: 054852 FRAME: 0246 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of

Merger to be signed this 13th day of October, 2020.

CSC OPERATING COMPANY, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/Frank Firsching
Name: Frank Firsching
Its: Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 054852 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 01/08/2021